
Fee Schedule Clark County Health Department
Service Fee    Env. Hlth Fee

Dtap $37.00 Water Well permit $100

TD $35.00 Nitrate Analysis $35

Tdap $54.00 Real Estate eval. -private well $50

IPV (Polio) $39.00 Real Estate Eval.- Private Sewage $50

Hep A-Adults $92.00 Real Estate Eval- Well and Sewage $75

Hep A-Kids $44.00

Hep B-Adults $88.00 Septic Permit $75

Hep B-Kids $33.00 Subdivision Plat Review $50

MMR $77.00 Retail Food Permit 1-4,999 sq ft $50

MMRV $210.00 Retail Food Permit 5,000-15,000 sq ft $100

Act Hib $34.00 Retail Food permit over 15,000 sq ft $200

Varicella (Chickenpox) $154.00 Food Service Establishment -50 Seating Capacity $50

Prevnar 13 $175.00 Food Service Establishment 51-75 Seating Capacity $75

Meningitis $162.00 Food Service Establishment 76-100 Seating Capacity $100

Rotateq $108.00 Food Service Establishment over 100 Seating Capacity $125

Gardasil 9 (HPV) $200.00 Taverns with Kitchen Facilities- based on seating above

Pentacel (DTaP, IPV, Hib) $115.00 Taverns without Kitchen Facilities $50

Kinrix (DTaP, IPV) $88.00 Plan Review Fee $50

Pneumovax $98.00 Temporary Food Permit (14 days or less) $25

Twinrix (Hep A & B) $133.00 Temporary Food Permit (attending more than 1 event) $50

Zostavax (Shingles) $220.00 Temporary Food Permit late fee $25

Meningococcal Group B $175.00 Retail Food Permit late fee $50

High Dose Flu $40.00 Food Service Permit late fee $50

Intradermal Flu $20.00 Mobile Unit Permit (vehicle mounted/pushcarts) $40

Preservative free (PF)-flu $20.00

PF Pediatric Flu $25.00 Fees will be waived for all non-profit and governmental entities

FluMist $26.00

Pregnancy Test Free Environmental Health fees Approved by the Board of Health 3/16/2016

TB skin Test $10.00 Nursing program fees approved by the Board of Health on 11/10/16

Hemoglobin $5.00

Capillary Glucose $5.00

Well Child physicals $35.00

Edinburgh Screen $15.00

Lead Screen $20.00

ASQ dev. screening $20.00

Nail Clinic $15.00

Kleen Green- 4oz $3.00

Blood Pressure check Free

Brief Office Visit $15.00

 Admin Fee $10.00
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